

USA Technologies to Present at the 6th Annual Liolios Gateway Conference

August 24, 2017

MALVERN, Pa., Aug. 24, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- USA Technologies, Inc. (NASDAQ:USAT), a premier payment technology service provider of integrated cashless and mobile transactions in the self-service retail market, today announced that Stephen P. Herbert, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, and Priyanka Singh, Chief Financial Officer, will present at the 6th Annual Liolios Gateway Conference on Thursday, September 7, 2017 at 2:30 p.m. Pacific Time (5:30 p.m. Eastern Time) at the Four Seasons Hotel in San Francisco.

The presentation will be webcast live and available for replay in the Investor Relations section of USA Technologies' website at <u>http://investor.usatech.com/</u> or on the Gateway Conference website at <u>www.gateway-conference.com/presenters</u>.

To receive additional information, request an invitation or to schedule a one-on-one meeting, please email <u>gateway@liolios.com</u>.

About the Gateway Conference

The 6th Annual Gateway Conference is an invite-only conference presented by Liolios Group, Inc., which brings together the most compelling companies with the nation's top institutional investors and analysts. This year's event features more than 80 companies from a number of growth industries, including technology, business and financial services, consumer, digital media, clean technology and life sciences. The format has been designed to give attendees direct access to senior management via company presentations, Q&A sessions and one-on-one meetings. For more information, visit www.gateway-conference.com or www.liolios.com.

About USA Technologies

USA Technologies, Inc. is a premier payment technology service provider of integrated cashless and mobile transactions in the self-service retail market. The company also provides a broad line of cashless acceptance technologies including its NFC-ready ePort® G-series, ePort Mobile™ for customers on the go, ePort® Interactive, and QuickConnect, an API Web service for developers. USA Technologies has 73 United States and foreign patents in force; and has agreements with Verizon, Visa, Chase Paymentech and customers such as Compass, AMI Entertainment and others. For more information, please visit the website at www.usatech.com.

Investor Contact:

Monica Gould

The Blueshirt Group

Tel: +1 212-871-3927

monica@blueshirtgroup.com

Lindsay Savarese

The Blueshirt Group

Tel: +1 212-331-8417

lindsay@blueshirtgroup.com



Source: USA Technologies, Inc. News Provided by Acquire Media